Proxy

The undersigned shareholder in Tele2 AB (publ), Reg. No. 556410-8917, with its registered office in Stockholm ("**Tele2**"), hereby authorizes

Proxy holder's name	Daytime phone number
Address	Postcode and place
11441 (55)	Tosicouc una piace
to vote for all of the shares owned be Extraordinary General Meeting of Tele	•
Place and date	Signature of shareholder
Name of the Characterities	Christian string to
Name of the Shareholder	Clarification of signature
Personal identification no. or company reg. no. of the share- holder	Daytime phone number

The proxy, in original, should well in advance of the Extraordinary General Meeting, together with the form for advance voting, be sent to Tele2 AB, "EGM", c/o Euroclear Sweden AB, Box 191, SE-101 23 Stockholm, Sweden. The form for advance voting is available on Tele2's website, www.tele2.com, under the heading "Extraordinary General Meeting 2020", found under the section "Governance".

If the shareholder is a legal entity, a certified document evidencing proof of authority, such as certificate of registration or a similar document, shall be attached to the proxy.

Please do not forget the shareholder's signature above!

Processing of personal data

For information on how your personal data is processed, see Tele2's Privacy notice for General Meetings of Shareholders at www.tele2.com under the heading "Shareholders' personal data", found under the heading "The share" under the section "Investors".

